Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
04-06-2	2010 EET
To the Director of the U.S. Breezis	
To the bilector of the U.S. Fater,	a documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ie. 103593	party (100)
Coll lanity Inc.	Name: Mineral Science Co.
Cell lonix, Inc.	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 2813 Baseline Avenue, te 100
Execution Date(s) 03/07/08	
Assignment Merger	Other services
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Santa Ynez
Joint Research Agreement	State: California
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 93460
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	
★ Other Trustee's Bill of Sale	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent pumbers) [] V [] his	document is being filed together with a new application.
\mathbf{P}_{i}	B. Patent No.(s)
11/103,826 APR - 5 2010	
Additional numbers att	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _one
Name: Jeffrey A. McKinney, J.D., Ph.D.	
Internal Address: McKinney Law Group APC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
mice man Address. McKilmey Law Gloup Arc	Authorized to be charged to deposit assount
Street Address: 851 Moraga Road, Bungalow B	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
Street Address. 851 Moraga Road, Bungalow B	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Lafayette	8. Payment Information
	•
State: California Zip: 94549	
Phone Number: 650,245.6723	Deposit Account Number
Fax Number:	Authorized User Name 98999912-11193826
Fmail Address:	01 FC:8021 40.00 U
9. Signature: (Ma U 4 Chuma	March 30, 2010
Signature Signature	Total number of pages including cover
Jeffrey A. McKinney, J.D., Ph.D. Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 024193 FRAME: 0384

Jerry Namba. 120117 1 625 Chapel Street Santa Maria, CA 93454 2 Tel (805) 922-2575 Fax (805) 347-9858 3 4 Chapter 7 Trustee 5 6 7 UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 8 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 9 NORTHERN DIVISION 10 11 In re: Chapter 7 12 CELL IONIX INC. Case No. 9:06-bk-11001-RR RR Debtor 13 TRUSTEE'S BILL OF SALE (AMENDED) 14 15 16 The undersigned, Jerry Namba, as trustee for the estate of CELL IONIX INC., debtor, Case 17 No. 9:06-bk-11001-RR, United States Bankruptcy Court for the Central District of California, for 18 valuable consideration, to wit, \$210,000.00, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and pursuant 19 to notice of trustee's proposed sale of property (11 U.S.C. § 363) as filed in the record of said case, 20 21 does hereby sell to MINERAL SCIENCE CO., INC., the personal property of said estate described 22 23 SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A, ALONG WITH ANY ATTORNEY CLIENT 24 PRIVILEGE OR ANY OTHER RIGHT OR PRIVILEGE HELD BY CELL IONIX IN CONNECTION WITH THE LISTED FILES. 25 26 Said sale is without representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, including, 27 without limitation, representations of merchantability and/or fitness for any particular purpose. 28

Cell Ionix, Inc. Cell Ionix, Inc.

Bill Of Sale

-1-

#9:06-bk-11001-RR

7	Exhibits, if attached, are for identification only and are not a	representation by seller for any
2	purpose as to quantity, description, price or extension.	α //
3	1 - 1 - 1 - 1	
. 4		Jerry Namba, Trustee
5		July Manager Lieutes
6		
7		
8		
.9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24	1	
25	G.	
26		
27		
28	-2-	
•	Cell Ionix, Inc.	

Cell Ionix, Inc.

Bill Of Sale

#9:06-bk-11001-RR

LIST OF CELL IONIX PATENT FILES

- 1. Method and Poments for Oad Hygiene
- 2. Compositions for Oral Hygiene and Method for Using Sume
- 3. Methods and Compositions for the Prevention, Suppression and Elimination of Oral Pain
- 4. Method and Formula for Suppression of Cold Symptoms
- 5. A Method for Elimination of Disease-Causing Pathogens and Tumors from Their Hosts
- 6. Method and Pormula for Genetic Repair and Extending Collular Longevity
- 7. Adjunct Treatment for Traditional Cancer Therapics X
- Method and Founds for Suppression of Canour, Materiasis, Vascularization, and Pain Suppression?
- Method and Poundla for Suppression of Cancer, Metastasia, Vascularization, and Pain Suppression
- 10. Method and Formula for Eliminating Corneal Acidosis
- 1]. Method and Formula for Suppression For Cystitis
- 12. Method and Formula for Tumor Remission and Suppression of Concer*
- 13. Ionic Cancer Therapy and Methods for Using in the Treatment of Tumors and Metastasis **
- 14. Method and Formula for Treating Malaria and Trypanosomissis
- 15. Ionic Anti-Pathogen Pormulation and Methods for Using Same
- losic Tomor Therapy and Methods Using Same in the Treatment of Necessaries and Metastesis ?
- 17. Method and Formula for Prevention and Treatment of Shock
- 18. Method and Formula for the Manufacture of an Algae Based Nutricentical
- look Formulation and Method in the Treatment of Pihromynigia, Chronic Patigue Syndrome and Related Disorders
- 20. Misthod and Formula for Anti-Tumor and Anti-Metastatic Riffert *

W93-87:3/M1\63472619, J 102009

EXHIBIT A

DEDUT-117557

MAINIMAN

PATENT

G.q